TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

Reuters Ipsos Large Sample Survey #4 August 2024
Conducted by Ipsos using KnowledgePanel®
A survey of the American general population (ages 18+)
Interview dates: August 21-28, 2024
Number of interviews: 4,253
Margin of error: +/- 1.7 percentage points at the 95% confidence level for all respondents

NOTE: All results show percentages among all respondents, unless otherwise labeled. Reduced bases
are unweighted values.

NOTE: * = less than 0.5%, - = no respondents, N/A = not applicable

Annotated Questionnaire:

TM1890Y20. Are you currently registered to vote at your current address, or not?

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Yes, registered to
vote at my 79% 100% 100% 100% 100%
current address
No, not
registered to vote 18% ) i i )
at my current
address
Not sure 3% - - - -
Skipped 0% - - - -

TM3089Y23. In November 2024, the next presidential election will be held. How certain are you to vote in
the 2024 presidential election?

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
’ (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Completely
certain | will NOT 13% 3% 2% 2% 3%
vote
Not certain | will 6% 4% 3% 3% 794
vote
Mosly certain | 11% 12% 9% 11% 14%
will vote
Completely 63% 78% 85% 83% 72%
certain | will vote
Don’t know 6% 3% 2% 1% 4%
Skipped 0% 0% - - -
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TM3238Y24. If the election for president were held today and the candidates were democrat Kamala
Harris and republican Donald Trump, for whom would you vote?

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
- (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Kamala Harris 41% 45% 92% 5% 41%
(Democrat)
Donald Trump 38% 41% 3% 89% 35%
(Republican)
Some other 3% 3% 1% 2% 7%
candidate
| wouldn't vote 9% 3% 1% 1% 4%
Don't know 8% 7% 3% 3% 11%
Skipped 0% 0% 0% - 0%

TM3252Y24. If you had to choose, would you say you lean towards supporting Donald Trump or Kamala

Harris?
Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=704) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
(N=399) (N=54) (N=81) (N=185)
Kamala Harris 40% 40% 74% 27% 38%
Donald Trump 45% 49% 22% 71% 50%
Skipped 16% 11% 4% 2% 11%

TM3265Y24. If the election for president were held today and the candidates were the following, for

whom would you vote?

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

Kamala Harris 40% 44% 91% 5% 40%
(Democrat)
Donald Trump 36% 40% 3% 87% 31%
(Republican)
Chase Oliver o o i o o
(Libertarian) 1% 1% 1% 2%
Jill Stein (Green) 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Robert Kennedy Jr. 6% 6% 3% 3% 11%
(Independent)
Cornel West 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
(Independent)
| wouldn't vote 9% 3% 1% 1% 4%
Don't know / 6% 5% 2% 2% 8%
Refused
Skipped 0% 0% - 0% 0%

Contact: Chris Jackson
Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs

Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com
Tel: +1 202 420-2025

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410
Washington DC 20006
+1 202 463-7300

GAME CHANGERS &

2


mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

TM2041Y?21. Thinking about the elections in 2024, if the election for U.S. Congress were held today,
would you vote for the Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate in your district where you live?

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
- (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Eaer:g? dcgfg'c 37% 42% 92% 3% 34%
Eaerf dﬂggf:” 36% 41% 2% 90% 35%
Candidate from
another political 3% 3% 1% 0% 6%
party
mmgt{/‘é‘:e”m 10% 204 0% 1% 3%
Don’t know 13% 12% 5% 6% 22%
Skipped 1% 0% - 0% 0%

TM3253Y24. You said you would vote for Kamala Harris if the general election were held today. Which of
the following best describes the reason you would vote for Kamala Harris?

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=2,148) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=1,822) (N=1,186) (N=87) (N=460)

| am voting to
Z“pp."” Kamala 50% 52% 65% 22% 36%

arris and her
policies
| am voting
against Donald 41% 41% 32% 67% 57%
Trump and his
policies
Not sure 10% 6% 3% 11% 7%
Skipped 0% 0% - - 0%
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TM3254Y24. You said you would vote for Donald Trump if the general election were held today. Which of
the following best describes the reason you would vote for Donald Trump?

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=2,024) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=1,707) (N=45) (N=1,173) (N=399)

| am voting to
support Donald 61% 64% 42% 72% 50%
Trump and his
policies
| am voting
against Kamala 28% 31% 44% 26% 42%
Harris and her
policies
Not sure 10% 6% 14% 2% 9%
Skipped 0% 0% - 0% -

TM3255Y24_1. Please indicate if any of the following developments in the 2024 presidential campaign
have made you more or less excited to vote in November. Joe Biden ended his re-election campaign for
president

Total Registered RV R\( RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

More excited
about voting in 38% 42% 58% 29% 39%
November
No impact on my
I/eoﬁi':]”ggisnab"“t 53% 51% 38% 62% 52%
November
Less excited
about voting in 8% 7% 3% 8% 9%
November
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
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TM3255Y24_2. Please indicate if any of the following developments in the 2024 presidential campaign
have made you more or less excited to vote in November. Kamala Harris entered the race for the
Demaocratic party nomination for president

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

More excited
about voting in 37% 43% 73% 20% 37%
November
No impact on my
feelings about 46% 43% 24% 59% 43%
voting in
November
Less excited
about voting in 15% 14% 3% 20% 18%
November
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%

TM3255Y24 3. Please indicate if any of the following developments in the 2024 presidential campaign
have made you more or less excited to vote in November. Donald Trump chose Ohio Senator JD Vance
as his running mate

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

More excited
about voting in 21% 24% 18% 38% 19%
November
No impact on my
feelings about 62% 60% 62% 55% 62%
voting in
November
Less excited
about voting in 16% 15% 20% 7% 18%
November
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%
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TM3255Y24_4. Please indicate if any of the following developments in the 2024 presidential campaign
have made you more or less excited to vote in November. Kamala Harris chose Minnesota Governor Tim

Walz as her running mate

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

More excited
about voting in 28% 31% 56% 13% 26%
November
No impact on my
feelings about 57% 56% 40% 68% 58%
voting in
November
Less excited
about voting in 13% 12% 3% 18% 14%
November
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 2% 1%

TM3255Y24 5. Please indicate if any of the following developments in the 2024 presidential campaign
have made you more or less excited to vote in November. Watching/attending the Republican National

Convention
Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
More excited
about voting in 18% 21% 15% 35% 14%
November
No impact on my
feelings about 67% 66% 68% 60% 71%
voting in
November
Less excited
about voting in 13% 11% 16% 5% 13%
November
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 0% 1%
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TM3255Y24_6. Please indicate if any of the following developments in the 2024 presidential campaign
have made you more or less excited to vote in November. Watching/attending the Democratic National
Convention

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

More excited
about voting in 24% 28% 52% 11% 22%
November
No impact on my
feelings about 62% 61% 44% 72% 65%
voting in
November
Less excited
about voting in 12% 10% 3% 15% 12%
November
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%

TM1042Y16_3. How confident, if at all, are you in the results of the election being accurate and
legitimate?

Total Registered RV RV RV
_ Voter Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,253) P P
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

Very confident 35% 39% 67% 16% 39%
fgr:'f‘ig"e"::tat 33% 33% 27% 40% 34%
E'Srtlf‘l’;éﬁt 19% 19% 506 31% 18%
'C\';’r:f%eﬂ't 11% 9% 2% 13% 9%
Skipped 2% 0% 0% - 0%
Confident (Net) 68% 72% 93% 56% 73%
Not confident 30% 27% 7% 44% 27%
(Net)
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TM1047Y16. What would you do if your choice for president doesn’t win?

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
: (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

fﬁglfeor:;fsga' 15% 17% 17% 21% 15%
';;;’;Ietzt the 5% 6% 506 8% 4%
gg';gs‘ft‘i’oirms n 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Leave the country 4% 4% 6% 3% 3%
Something else 6% 7% 6% 7% 7%
None of these 73% 71% 72% 66% 75%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

AB2_1. Generally speaking, would you say the following things are heading in the right direction, or are
they off on the wrong track? The national economy

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Right direction 25% 28% 55% 6% 27%
Wrong track 60% 61% 29% 90% 62%
Don’t know 14% 11% 16% 4% 11%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%

AB2_2. Generally speaking, would you say the following things are heading in the right direction, or are
they off on the wrong track? Immigration policy

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Right direction 16% 18% 38% 1% 15%
Wrong track 61% 63% 34% 90% 64%
Don’t know 22% 18% 28% 6% 20%
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 0% 1%
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AB2_3. Generally speaking, would you say the following things are heading in the right direction, or are
they off on the wrong track? National politics

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Right direction 15% 16% 34% 4% 12%
Wrong track 63% 67% 46% 86% 71%
Don’t know 21% 16% 20% 10% 17%
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 0% 1%

AB2_4. Generally speaking, would you say the following things are heading in the right direction, or are
they off on the wrong track? American foreign policy

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Right direction 21% 23% 44% 6% 23%
Wrong track 51% 53% 27% 80% 52%
Don’t know 27% 22% 29% 14% 24%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%

AB2_5. Generally speaking, would you say the following things are heading in the right direction, or are
they off on the wrong track? Your cost of living

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Right direction 18% 20% 36% 7% 19%
Wrong track 70% 2% 53% 89% 2%
Don’t know 10% 8% 11% 4% 9%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

AB2_6. Generally speaking, would you say the following things are heading in the right direction, or are
they off on the wrong track? Your life

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Right direction 64% 68% 77% 63% 67%
Wrong track 19% 18% 10% 24% 19%
Don’t know 16% 13% 13% 13% 13%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
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TM3256Y24. Which of the following would you prefer leaders in America do?

Total Registered RV R\{ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Use American
strength to aid
allies and 32% 36% 51% 25% 35%
prevent foreign
conflict
We should focus
on issues at
home rather than 64% 62% 47% 73% 64%
spending money
in conflicts in
other countries
Skipped 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%

TM3257Y24. Which of the following would you prefer leaders in America do?

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Reduce access
to or end 33% 33% 7% 61% 31%
abortions
Protect or
increase access 61% 63% 92% 34% 64%
to abortion
Skipped 6% 4% 1% 5% 6%
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TM3258Y24. Which of the following would you prefer leaders in America do?

Total
(N=4,253)

Registered
Voter
(N=3,562)

RV
Democrat
(N=1,233)

RV
Republican
(N=1,262)

RV
Independent
(N=877)

Introduce
aggressive policies
to discourage illegal
immigration and
remove people
currently in the
country illegally

37%

39%

12%

66%

40%

Secure the border
while developing a
path to legal status
for current
undocumented
residents

59%

59%

87%

33%

59%

Skipped

4%

2%

1%

1%

2%

TM3259Y24. Which of the following would you prefer leaders in America do?

Total
(N=4,253)

Registered
Voter
(N=3,562)

RV
Democrat
(N=1,233)

RV
Republican
(N=1,262)

RV
Independent
(N=877)

Focus on policies
to reduce fossil
fuel use, promote
renewable
energy, and
address climate
change

49%

49%

82%

16%

50%

Focus on policies
to fully utilize
American oil,
natural gas, and
other energy
resources

46%

49%

16%

83%

48%

Skipped

4%

3%

1%

2%

2%
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TM3260Y24. Which of the following would you prefer leaders in America do?

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Have government
take an active role
in healthcare to 64% 63% 91% 34% 62%
reduce costs to
consumers and
ensure fair access
Defer to the
private sector in
healthcare
allowing them to
innovate and 32% 35% 8% 63% 36%
deliver services
without
government
interference
Skipped 4% 2% 1% 3% 2%
TM3261Y24. Which of the following would you prefer leaders in America do?
Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
’ (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Reduce
government taxes,
spending, and 48% 50% 17% 79% 54%
involvement in the
economy
Use government
to make sure all
Americans have 49% 48% 82% 18% 45%
an opportunity to
succeed
Skipped 4% 2% 1% 3% 2%
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TM3262Y24. Which of the following would you prefer leaders in America do?

Total Registered RV R\{ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Encourage police
and law
enforcement to 43% 46% 22% 75% 44%
take action to
increase order and
reduce crime
Focus on
preventing social
problems that 53% 52% 77% 23% 54%
cause disorder
and crime
Skipped 4% 2% 1% 2% 2%

TM3264Y24. Which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if neither is exactly right?

Total
(N=4,253)

Registered
Voter
(N=3,562)

RV
Democrat
(N=1,233)

RV
Republican
(N=1,262)

RV
Independent
(N=877)

The wealthy must
pay more in taxes
so Social Security
and Medicare can
keep working for

future generations

64%

64%

89%

39%

64%

We must reduce
the eligibility of
some people to
receive benefits
so Social Security
and Medicare can
keep working for
future generations

31%

33%

11%

57%

31%

Skipped

5%

3%

1%

4%

5%
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TM1932Y20. Regarding immigration, which of these statements more closely aligns with your viewpoint?

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Immigration
should be
restricted because 48% 48% 22% 76% 45%
it makes things
harder for people
born in the U.S.
Immigration
should be
E”"O“rag.ed 47% 48% 75% 20% 51%
ecause it makes
America richer
and healthier.
Skipped 6% 4% 3% 4% 4%
TM1933Y20. In general, do you support...
Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Robust
government
spending on 34% 36% 68% 9% 33%
infrastructure and
social programs
Limited
government
spending and 62% 61% 30% 89% 65%
greater focus on
reducing taxes
Skipped 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
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TM3262Y24 1. Which of these issues is most important to you?

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
’ (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

Political
fhxrtégg'fg“ or 20% 23% 37% 9% 26%
democracy
Abortion 21% 22% 37% 13% 19%
Eggn%r%/ 47% 49% 35% 63% 51%
Israel 4% 5% 3% 6% 3%
Ukraine 2% 3% 4% 1% 3%
Preventing global 8% 8% 8% 6% 9%
Fighting crime 16% 16% 12% 21% 17%
Healthcare policy 26% 26% 38% 13% 25%
Inflation 39% 40% 26% 50% 41%
Immigration 27% 29% 12% 52% 26%
Climate change 23% 23% 42% 1% 22%
g;’smperf)técugt':oind 8% 8% 1% 16% 7%
Creating and
protecting 14% 13% 11% 16% 12%
American jobs
s:fce'f;' order and 12% 11% 13% 9% 13%
Other 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
None of these 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Skipped 1% 0% 0% - 1%

TM3263Y24 1. In your opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to
each of the following? Political extremism or threats to democracy

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Donald Trump 31% 34% 4% 71% 27%
Kamala Harris 37% 42% 82% 7% 41%
Someone else 6% 6% 2% 5% 11%
Don’t know 23% 17% 12% 16% 20%
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
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TM3263Y24 2. In your opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to
each of the following? Abortion

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Donald Trump 28% 31% 3% 67% 25%
Kamala Harris 43% 47% 89% 9% 48%
Someone else 6% 5% 2% 5% 9%
Don’t know 21% 15% 7% 18% 16%
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 1% 2%

TM3263Y24_3. In your opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to
each of the following? The U.S. Economy

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Donald Trump 42% 45% 6% 89% 43%
Kamala Harris 33% 36% 79% 3% 31%
Someone else 4% 4% 1% 1% %
Don’t know 19% 14% 14% 6% 17%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

TM3263Y24 4. In your opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to
each of the following? Israel

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Donald Trump 33% 37% 4% 75% 33%
Kamala Harris 25% 28% 61% 3% 23%
Someone else 6% 6% 5% 3% 9%
Don’t know 33% 28% 29% 18% 33%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

TM3263Y24 5. In your opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to
each of the following? Ukraine

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
’ (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

Donald Trump 32% 35% 1% 72% 31%
Kamala Harris 30% 34% 70% 4% 33%
Someone else 6% 5% 3% 3% 8%
Don’t know 30% 24% 23% 20% 28%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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TM3263Y24_6. In your opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to
each of the following? Preventing global conflict

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Donald Trump 37% 40% 5% 81% 37%
Kamala Harris 32% 35% 74% 1% 31%
Someone else 6% 5% 3% 3% 8%
Don’t know 24% 18% 18% 12% 22%
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 1% 2%

TM3263Y24 7. In your opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to
each of the following? Fighting crime

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Donald Trump 39% 42% 5% 84% 40%
Kamala Harris 32% 36% 76% 3% 33%
Someone else 5% 4% 3% 2% 7%
Don’t know 22% 16% 16% 10% 19%
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%

TM3263Y24 8. In your opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to
each of the following? Healthcare policy

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Donald Trump 29% 32% 2% 71% 25%
Kamala Harris 39% 43% 86% 6% 41%
Someone else 6% 6% 2% 4% 10%
Don’t know 24% 18% 10% 18% 21%
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 1% 2%
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TM3263Y24 9. In your opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to
each of the following? Inflation

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Donald Trump 41% 44% 6% 88% 42%
Kamala Harris 31% 35% 74% 3% 30%
Someone else 5% 1% 2% 1% 7%
Don’t know 21% 16% 18% 7% 20%
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%

TM3263Y24_10. In your opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to
each of the following? Immigration

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Donald Trump 43% 46% 8% 89% 45%
Kamala Harris 33% 36% 77% 3% 32%
Someone else 5% 4% 3% 1% %
Don’t know 17% 12% 12% 5% 15%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

TM3263Y24 _11. In your opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to
each of the following? Climate change

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Donald Trump 22% 25% 2% 56% 18%
Kamala Harris 41% 45% 84% 11% 45%
Someone else 7% 7% 3% 5% 11%
Don’t know 28% 22% 11% 27% 24%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

TM3263Y24 _12. In your opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to
each of the following? Domestic oil and gas production

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Donald Trump 42% 45% 7% 87% 44%
Kamala Harris 26% 30% 66% 2% 24%
Someone else 4% 4% 3% 1% 6%
Don’t know 26% 20% 24% 9% 26%
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
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TM3263Y24 _13. In your opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to
each of the following? Creating and protecting American jobs

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Donald Trump 42% 45% 5% 88% 44%
Kamala Harris 32% 36% 7% 3% 32%
Someone else 1% 1% 2% 2% 6%
Don’t know 19% 14% 14% 7% 17%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

TM3263Y24_14. In your opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to
each of the following? Social order and safety

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Donald Trump 35% 39% 4% 80% 35%
Kamala Harris 35% 39% 81% 4% 36%
Someone else 5% 5% 2% 3% 8%
Don’t know 22% 16% 12% 13% 19%
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
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TM1562Y18_suml. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following: Summary -

Agree

Total
(N=4,253)

Registered
Voter
(N=3,562)

RV
Democrat
(N=1,233)

RV
Republican
(N=1,262)

RV
Independent
(N=877)

It is acceptable for a
member of my
political party to
threaten and/or
intimidate others to
achieve a political
goal

5%

5%

4%

7%

3%

To achieve my idea
of a better society,
violent acts are
acceptable

7%

6%

6%

7%

5%

It is acceptable for
someone in my
political party to
commit violence to
achieve a political
goal

4%

4%

3%

5%

3%

TM1562Y18 sum2. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following: Summary -

Disagree

Total
(N=4,253)

Registered
Voter
(N=3,562)

RV
Democrat
(N=1,233)

RV
Republican
(N=1,262)

RV
Independent
(N=877)

It is acceptable for a
member of my
political party to
threaten and/or
intimidate others to
achieve a political
goal

85%

90%

92%

86%

93%

To achieve my idea
of a better society,
violent acts are
acceptable

84%

88%

91%

87%

89%

It is acceptable for
someone in my
political party to
commit violence to
achieve a political
goal

87%

91%

93%

90%

92%
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TM1562Y18 1. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following: It is acceptable for a
member of my political party to threaten and/or intimidate others to achieve a political goal

Total Registered RV R\( RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Somewhat agree 4% 3% 3% 6% 2%
S.Ome""hat 9% 9% 6% 13% 9%
isagree

Strongly disagree 76% 80% 86% 73% 84%
Don’t know 7% 5% 3% 6% 1%
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Agree (Net) 5% 5% 1% 7% 3%
Disagree (Net) 85% 90% 92% 86% 93%

TM1562Y18_2. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following: To achieve my idea
of a better society, violent acts are acceptable

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Somewhat agree 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
g.ome""hat 9% 9% 7% 11% 8%
isagree

Strongly disagree 75% 79% 84% 7% 81%
Don’t know 7% 5% 3% 5% 5%
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Agree (Net) 7% 6% 6% 7% 5%
Disagree (Net) 84% 88% 91% 87% 89%

TM1562Y18 3. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following: It is acceptable for
someone in my political party to commit violence to achieve a political goal

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Somewhat agree 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
g.ome""hat 6% 6% 4% 8% 5%
isagree

Strongly disagree 81% 85% 89% 81% 87%
Don’t know 7% 1% 3% 5% 4%
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Agree (Net) 4% 1% 3% 5% 3%
Disagree (Net) 87% 91% 93% 90% 92%
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TM557Y15_suml. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Summary -
Agree

Registered RV RV RV
Voter Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

Total
(N=4,253)

Black people do
not need any
special
consideration
because racism is
a thing of the past
Black people do
not have the same
opportunities as 46% 47% 79% 18% 46%
white people in the
u.s.

Racism is a major
problem in the U.S.
Federal and state
governments and
powerful U.S.
institutions need to
do more work to 53% 53% 85% 25% 52%
address the
inequities caused
by structural racism
in America
Hispanic people do
not have the same
opportunities as 42% 43% 69% 20% 41%
non-Hispanic
people in the U.S.

34% 36% 11% 63% 36%

56% 57% 85% 32% 54%
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TM557Y15_sum2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Summary -
Disagree

Registered RV RV RV
Voter Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

Total
(N=4,253)

Black people do
not need any
special
consideration
because racism is
a thing of the past
Black people do
not have the same
opportunities as 44% 47% 16% 7% 48%
white people in the
u.s.

Racism is a major
problem in the U.S.
Federal and state
governments and
powerful U.S.
institutions need to
do more work to 32% 36% 9% 64% 38%
address the
inequities caused
by structural racism
in America
Hispanic people do
not have the same
opportunities as 44% 47% 21% 72% 49%
non-Hispanic
people in the U.S.

54% 56% 84% 28% 57%

35% 37% 12% 62% 40%
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TM557Y15 1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Black people do

not need any special consideration because racism is a thing of the past

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent

v (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 13% 14% 4% 24% 14%
Tend to agree 21% 22% 6% 39% 23%
Tend to disagree 25% 27% 28% 20% 33%
jitsr gg?& 28% 30% 56% 8% 24%
Don’t know 10% 7% 4% 9% 6%
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Agree (Net) 34% 36% 11% 63% 36%
Disagree (Net) 54% 56% 84% 28% 57%

TM557Y15 2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Black people do
not have the same opportunities as white people in the U.S.

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 19% 20% 39% 4% 14%
Tend to agree 27% 28% 40% 14% 32%
Tend to disagree 21% 23% 12% 32% 25%
3"0”9'3’ 23% 24% 4% 45% 24%
isagree

Don’t know 8% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Agree (Net) 46% 47% 79% 18% 46%
Disagree (Net) 44% 47% 16% 77% 48%

TM557Y15 3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Racism is a major

problem in the U.S.

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent

- (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 26% 27% 50% 8% 22%
Tend to agree 30% 30% 35% 24% 32%
Tend to disagree 21% 22% 10% 34% 24%
jitsr ggrgé)g 14% 15% 2% 29% 16%
Don’t know 7% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Agree (Net) 56% 57% 85% 32% 54%
Disagree (Net) 35% 37% 12% 62% 40%
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TM557Y15_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Federal and state
governments and powerful U.S. institutions need to do more work to address the inequities caused by

structural racism in America

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

Strongly agree 25% 26% 50% 7% 21%
Tend to agree 27% 27% 35% 18% 30%
Tend to disagree 15% 16% 5% 26% 19%
Strongly 17% 20% 3% 38% 19%
disagree
Don’t know 13% 9% 6% 11% 9%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Agree (Net) 53% 53% 85% 25% 52%
Disagree (Net) 32% 36% 9% 64% 38%

TM557Y15 5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Hispanic people
do not have the same opportunities as non-Hispanic people in the U.S.

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

Strongly agree 14% 14% 27% 5% 10%
Tend to agree 28% 29% 42% 16% 31%
Tend to disagree 24% 25% 15% 35% 27%
Strongly 20% 21% 6% 37% 2204
disagree
Don’t know 12% 9% 9% 7% 9%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Agree (Net) 42% 43% 69% 20% 41%
Disagree (Net) 44% 47% 21% 72% 49%
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TM3158BY23_suml. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Summary -
Agree

Total Registered RV R\( RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
White people’s
rights are under 35% 37% 10% 67% 35%
attack in America
today
lllegal immigration
makes it harder for 43% 44% 18% 74% 43%
Americans to find
jobs
People with large
families should
have more weight 9% 8% 7% 9% 8%
in deciding public
policy

Donald Trump
speaks unkindly of
Kamala Harris 40% 42% 80% 9% 39%
because she is a
Black woman
Kamala Harris
speaks unkindly of
Donald Trump 18% 19% 4% 36% 17%
because he is a
white man

The U.S. economy
is doing well by
many measures
even though
grocery prices are
too high

I’'m worried the
next president
might sign a 39% 41% 70% 16% 38%
national ban on
abortions

The Affordable
Care Act (ACA, or
sometimes called
Obamacare)
should be kept in
place

36% 40% 67% 15% 41%

52% 54% 88% 22% 53%
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TM3158BY23 sum?2. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Summary -

Disagree

Total
(N=4,253)

Registered
Voter
(N=3,562)

RV
Democrat
(N=1,233)

RV
Republican
(N=1,262)

RV
Independent
(N=877)

White people’s
rights are under
attack in America
today

52%

53%

84%

24%

54%

lllegal immigration
makes it harder for
Americans to find
jobs

45%

47%

76%

20%

48%

People with large
families should
have more weight
in deciding public
policy

69%

76%

79%

76%

74%

Donald Trump
speaks unkindly of
Kamala Harris
because she is a
Black woman

45%

48%

13%

84%

50%

Kamala Harris
speaks unkindly of
Donald Trump
because he is a
white man

65%

69%

91%

50%

70%

The U.S. economy
is doing well by
many measures
even though
grocery prices are
too high

52%

53%

26%

80%

52%

I’'m worried the
next president
might sign a
national ban on
abortions

37%

40%

15%

65%

41%

The Affordable
Care Act (ACA, or
sometimes called
Obamacare)
should be kept in
place

29%

32%

5%

61%

30%
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TM3158BY23_4. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? White people’s
rights are under attack in America today

Total Registered RV R\( RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 14% 15% 3% 30% 13%
Somewhat agree 20% 22% 7% 37% 22%
S.Ome""hat 16% 15% 16% 15% 16%
isagree

Strongly disagree 36% 38% 69% 9% 37%
Not sure 11% 8% 5% 8% 10%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Agree (Net) 35% 37% 10% 67% 35%
Disagree (Net) 52% 53% 84% 24% 54%

TM3158BY23 11. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Illegal immigration
makes it harder for Americans to find jobs

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

Strongly agree 20% 20% 6% 36% 17%
Somewhat agree 23% 24% 12% 38% 25%
gi‘;r;‘;r‘g’gat 20% 22% 28% 14% 25%
Strongly disagree 24% 26% 48% 6% 23%
Not sure 10% 8% 6% 5% 9%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Agree (Net) 43% 44% 18% 74% 43%
Disagree (Net) 45% 47% 76% 20% 48%

TM3158BY23_12. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? People with large
families should have more weight in deciding public policy

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Somewhat agree 7% 6% 5% 6% 6%
g.ome""hat 20% 20% 16% 26% 19%
isagree
Strongly disagree 49% 56% 63% 50% 56%
Not sure 20% 15% 13% 14% 17%
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Agree (Net) 9% 8% 7% 9% 8%
Disagree (Net) 69% 76% 79% 76% 74%
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TM3158BY23_13. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Donald Trump
speaks unkindly of Kamala Harris because she is a Black woman

Total Registered RV R\( RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 23% 26% 53% 4% 21%
Somewhat agree 17% 17% 27% 5% 18%
S.Ome""hat 11% 11% 7% 13% 14%
isagree

Strongly disagree 34% 37% 6% 70% 36%
Not sure 13% 9% 6% 7% 10%
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Agree (Net) 40% 42% 80% 9% 39%
Disagree (Net) 45% 48% 13% 84% 50%

TM3158BY23_14. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Kamala Harris
speaks unkindly of Donald Trump because he is a white man

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

Strongly agree 7% 8% 2% 15% 7%
Somewhat agree 11% 11% 2% 21% 10%
gi‘;r;‘;r‘g’gat 15% 16% 10% 23% 16%
Strongly disagree 50% 53% 81% 27% 53%
Not sure 15% 11% 4% 13% 13%
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Agree (Net) 18% 19% 4% 36% 17%
Disagree (Net) 65% 69% 91% 50% 70%

TM3158BY23_15. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The U.S. economy
is doing well by many measures even though grocery prices are too high

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 12% 14% 28% 4% 12%
Somewhat agree 24% 25% 38% 11% 29%
g.ome""hat 20% 19% 12% 26% 19%
isagree

Strongly disagree 32% 34% 14% 55% 33%
Not sure 9% 6% 7% 4% 6%
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Agree (Net) 36% 40% 67% 15% 41%
Disagree (Net) 52% 53% 26% 80% 52%
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TM3158BY23_16. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? I’'m worried the
next president might sign a national ban on abortions

Total Registered RV R\( RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 22% 24% 47% 6% 19%
Somewhat agree 17% 17% 24% 9% 19%
S.Ome""hat 11% 12% 9% 16% 11%
isagree

Strongly disagree 25% 28% 6% 49% 30%
Not sure 22% 18% 14% 18% 20%
Skipped 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Agree (Net) 39% 41% 70% 16% 38%
Disagree (Net) 37% 40% 15% 65% 41%

TM3158BY23_17. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The Affordable
Care Act (ACA, or sometimes called Obamacare) should be kept in place

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 32% 35% 71% 6% 29%
Somewhat agree 19% 19% 17% 15% 24%
g.ome""hat 12% 13% 2% 24% 14%
isagree

Strongly disagree 17% 19% 2% 38% 17%
Not sure 17% 14% 7% 16% 16%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Agree (Net) 52% 54% 88% 22% 53%
Disagree (Net) 29% 32% 5% 61% 30%
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TM1886Y20_suml. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Summary - Agree

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
| think voter fraud
is a widespread 41% 41% 16% 71% 37%

problem

| am concerned
that extremists will
commit acts of
violence after the 69% 73% 86% 64% 73%
election if they are
unhappy with the
election outcome

| trust election
officials in my
county or town to 63% 69% 81% 63% 68%
do their job
honestly

| am concerned
that the election is 37% 38% 14% 64% 35%
rigged

| trust the
electoral college
to reflect the will 42% 47% 44% 53% 47%
of the American
people

Large numbers of
illegal immigrants
are likely to vote
in the November
presidential
election

32% 35% 9% 65% 32%
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TM1886Y20_sum?2. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Summary - Disagree

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
| think voter fraud
is a widespread 44% 49% 76% 21% 51%

problem

| am concerned
that extremists will
commit acts of
violence after the 15% 15% 7% 23% 16%
election if they are
unhappy with the
election outcome

| trust election
officials in my
county or town to 24% 22% 14% 29% 22%
do their job
honestly

| am concerned
that the election is 47% 51% 79% 24% 54%
rigged

| trust the
electoral college
to reflect the will 40% 41% 47% 36% 41%
of the American
people

Large numbers of
illegal immigrants
are likely to vote
in the November
presidential
election

45% 48% 78% 19% 50%
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TM1886Y20_5. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements. | think

voter fraud is a widespread problem

Total Registered RV RV RV
_ oter emocrat epublican ndependent
(N=4,253) Vv D Republi Ind d
o (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 19% 19% 6% 33% 17%
Somewhat agree 22% 22% 10% 38% 20%
Sics”:;‘g’gat 15% 16% 16% 14% 17%
Strongly disagree 29% 33% 60% 7% 34%
Not sure 13% 9% 8% 6% 10%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Agree (Net) 41% 41% 16% 71% 37%
Disagree (Net) 44% 49% 76% 21% 51%

TM1886Y20_6. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements. | am
concerned that extremists will commit acts of violence after the election if they are unhappy with the

election outcome

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

Strongly agree 31% 33% 48% 23% 29%
Somewhat agree 38% 40% 38% 41% 44%
Somewhat 9% 10% 5% 15% 10%
disagree
Strongly disagree 6% 5% 2% 8% 5%
Not sure 14% 10% 7% 12% 10%
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Agree (Net) 69% 73% 86% 64% 73%
Disagree (Net) 15% 15% 7% 23% 16%

TM1886Y20_7. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements. | trust
election officials in my county or town to do their job honestly

Total Registered RV RV RV
_ oter emocrat epublican ndependent
(N=4,253) V D Republi Independ
v (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 29% 33% 49% 21% 33%
Somewhat agree 33% 35% 32% 42% 36%
gizr;ger‘g’gat 14% 14% 9% 17% 13%
Strongly disagree 9% 9% 4% 11% 9%
Not sure 12% 8% 5% 8% 9%
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Agree (Net) 63% 69% 81% 63% 68%
Disagree (Net) 24% 22% 14% 29% 22%
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TM1886Y20_8. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements. | am
concerned that the election is rigged

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent

o (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 14% 14% 3% 25% 13%
Somewhat agree 23% 24% 10% 40% 22%
Somewhat 15% 16% 17% 14% 18%
disagree
Strongly disagree 31% 35% 61% 10% 36%
Not sure 14% 10% 7% 10% 10%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Agree (Net) 37% 38% 14% 64% 35%
Disagree (Net) 47% 51% 79% 24% 54%

TM1886Y20_9. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements. | trust the
electoral college to reflect the will of the American people

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 15% 17% 17% 18% 18%
Somewhat agree 27% 30% 27% 34% 29%
g.ome""hat 22% 22% 24% 21% 23%
isagree

Strongly disagree 19% 19% 23% 15% 17%
Not sure 15% 11% 8% 10% 11%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Agree (Net) 42% 47% 44% 53% 47%
Disagree (Net) 40% 41% 47% 36% 41%

TM1886Y20_14. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements. Large
numbers of illegal immigrants are likely to vote in the November presidential election

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 14% 16% 4% 30% 14%
Somewhat agree 18% 19% 5% 35% 18%
g.ome""hat 11% 12% 11% 11% 13%
isagree

Strongly disagree 33% 37% 67% 8% 37%
Not sure 21% 16% 13% 15% 17%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Agree (Net) 32% 35% 9% 65% 32%
Disagree (Net) 45% 48% 78% 19% 50%

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410  Contact: Chris Jackson

Washington DC 20006 Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs

+1 202 463-7300 Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com GAME CHANGERS &

Tel: +1 202 420-2025
34


mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

TM268Y14_suml. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Summary -

Agree

Total
(N=4,253)

Registered
Voter
(N=3,562)

RV
Democrat
(N=1,233)

RV
Republican
(N=1,262)

RV
Independent
(N=877)

The problems of
Ukraine are none of
our business, and we
should not interfere

41%

39%

24%

53%

37%

The problems of Israel
are none of our
business, and we
should not interfere

39%

36%

32%

35%

38%

It is clear that Hamas
is a terrorist
organization

79%

85%

85%

89%

84%

Israel’'s military
response in Gaza has
been excessive

54%

55%

7%

31%

56%

Israel should call a
ceasefire and try to
negotiate

67%

68%

86%

49%

70%

Hamas should release
all of the hostages in
exchange for a
ceasefire with Israel

83%

87%

89%

87%

89%

Russia would not have
invaded Ukraine in
2022 if Donald Trump
had been president

41%

43%

12%

7%

39%

Hamas would not have
attacked Israel in 2023
if Donald Trump had
been president

37%

38%

9%

2%

35%

| support Ukraine’s use
of U.S.-supplied arms
to strike within Russia

59%

64%

78%

56%

62%

| fear the Russia-
Ukraine conflict could
spiral into a larger war
that would directly
involve U.S. troops

65%

67%

67%

70%

66%

| fear the Israel-Hamas
conflict could spiral into
a larger war that would
directly involve U.S.
troops

68%

71%

2%

71%

2%
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TM268Y14_sum?2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Summary -
Disagree

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
o (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
The problems of
Ukr(_':une are none of our 539 5806 739 44% 61%
business, and we
should not interfere
The problems of Israel
are none of our 55% 60% 65% 61% 60%
business, and we
should not interfere
It is clear that Hamas is 13% 11% 12% 7% 12%

a terrorist organization
Israel’'s military
response in Gaza has 38% 40% 19% 63% 40%
been excessive
Israel should call a
ceasefire and try to 26% 28% 11% 46% 28%
negotiate

Hamas should release
all of the hostages in
exchange for a
ceasefire with Israel
Russia would not have
invaded Ukraine in
2022 if Donald Trump
had been president
Hamas would not have
attacked Israel in 2023
if Donald Trump had
been president

| support Ukraine’s use
of U.S.-supplied arms 34% 32% 18% 39% 35%
to strike within Russia
| fear the Russia-
Ukraine conflict could
spiral into a larger war 29% 29% 31% 26% 31%
that would directly
involve U.S. troops

| fear the Israel-Hamas
conflict could spiral into
a larger war that would 26% 25% 25% 25% 26%
directly involve U.S.
troops

10% 9% 8% 8% 8%

52% 53% 84% 19% 58%

56% 57% 88% 23% 62%
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TM268Y14_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The problems of
Ukraine are none of our business, and we should not interfere

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

Strongly agree 14% 12% 6% 15% 13%
Tend to agree 27% 27% 18% 38% 24%
Tend to disagree 33% 36% 37% 34% 39%
Sitsr gg?& 20% 22% 37% 10% 22%
Skipped 6% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Agree (Net) 41% 39% 24% 53% 37%
Disagree (Net) 53% 58% 73% 44% 61%

TM268Y14_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The problems of
Israel are none of our business, and we should not interfere

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent

- (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 12% 10% 7% 9% 12%
Tend to agree 27% 26% 25% 26% 26%
Tend to disagree 35% 38% 41% 37% 41%
iitsr ggfga 20% 22% 24% 24% 19%
Skipped 6% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Agree (Net) 39% 36% 32% 35% 38%
Disagree (Net) 55% 60% 65% 61% 60%

TM268Y14 10. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? It is clear that
Hamas is a terrorist organization

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree A47% 53% 47% 61% 55%
Tend to agree 32% 32% 38% 28% 29%
Tend to disagree 9% 7% 8% 4% 8%
i.trong'y 5% 3% 4% 2% 4%
isagree

Skipped 7% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Agree (Net) 79% 85% 85% 89% 84%
Disagree (Net) 13% 11% 12% 7% 12%
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TM268Y14_11. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Israel’s military
response in Gaza has been excessive

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

Strongly agree 22% 23% 39% 6% 22%
Tend to agree 32% 32% 38% 25% 33%
Tend to disagree 23% 24% 13% 35% 24%
Sitsr gg?& 15% 16% 5% 28% 16%
Skipped 8% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Agree (Net) 54% 55% 7% 31% 56%
Disagree (Net) 38% 40% 19% 63% 40%

TM268Y14_13. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Israel should call
a ceasefire and try to negotiate

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent

- (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 30% 30% 47% 12% 30%
Tend to agree 38% 38% 39% 37% 39%
Tend to disagree 16% 17% 7% 28% 16%
iitsr ggfga 10% 11% 4% 18% 11%
Skipped 7% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Agree (Net) 67% 68% 86% 49% 70%
Disagree (Net) 26% 28% 11% 46% 28%

TM268Y14 17. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Hamas should
release all of the hostages in exchange for a ceasefire with Israel

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 44% 47% 51% 43% 52%
Tend to agree 39% 40% 38% 44% 37%
Tend to disagree 7% 6% 6% 6% 5%
i.trong'y 3% 206 206 2% 3%
isagree

Skipped 7% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Agree (Net) 83% 87% 89% 87% 89%
Disagree (Net) 10% 9% 8% 8% 8%
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TM268Y14_18. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Russia would not
have invaded Ukraine in 2022 if Donald Trump had been president

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent

v (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 20% 21% 5% 40% 18%
Tend to agree 21% 22% 8% 36% 21%
Tend to disagree 20% 18% 20% 13% 22%
jitsr gg?& 33% 35% 64% 6% 36%
Skipped 7% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Agree (Net) 41% 43% 12% 7% 39%
Disagree (Net) 52% 53% 84% 19% 58%

TM268Y14_19. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Hamas would not
have attacked Israel in 2023 if Donald Trump had been president

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent

- (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 16% 17% 3% 32% 16%
Tend to agree 21% 22% 6% 40% 18%
Tend to disagree 21% 20% 20% 16% 24%
iitsr ggfga 35% 38% 69% 7% 38%
Skipped 7% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Agree (Net) 37% 38% 9% 72% 35%
Disagree (Net) 56% 57% 88% 23% 62%

TM268Y14 20. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? | support
Ukraine’s use of U.S.-supplied arms to strike within Russia

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 23% 26% 38% 18% 25%
Tend to agree 36% 38% 40% 39% 38%
Tend to disagree 23% 21% 14% 27% 21%
g.”ong'y 12% 11% 4% 12% 14%
isagree

Skipped 7% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Agree (Net) 59% 64% 78% 56% 62%
Disagree (Net) 34% 32% 18% 39% 35%

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410  Contact: Chris Jackson
Washington DC 20006 Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs

+1 202 463-7300 Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com
Tel: +1 202 420-2025

GAME CHANGERS &

39


mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

TM268Y14_21. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? | fear the Russia-
Ukraine conflict could spiral into a larger war that would directly involve U.S. troops

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 19% 19% 17% 20% 19%
Tend to agree 46% 48% 49% 50% 47%
Tend to disagree 23% 24% 26% 23% 25%
j."ong'y 6% 506 5% 4% 6%
isagree

Skipped 6% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Agree (Net) 65% 67% 67% 70% 66%
Disagree (Net) 29% 29% 31% 26% 31%

TM268Y14_22. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? | fear the Israel-
Hamas conflict could spiral into a larger war that would directly involve U.S. troops

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent

- (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Strongly agree 20% 20% 20% 19% 21%
Tend to agree 48% 51% 52% 51% 50%
Tend to disagree 20% 20% 19% 22% 21%
iitsr ggfga 6% 5% 6% 4% 5%
Skipped 6% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Agree (Net) 68% 71% 72% 71% 72%
Disagree (Net) 26% 25% 25% 25% 26%
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TM1154Y17. When you think about the separation of religion and state, which of the following comes
closest to your opinion?

Total Registered RV R\( RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
: (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
There should be
gomp'ete separation 35% 37% 54% 22% 37%
etween church and
state
Government officials
should be able to talk
freely about their 34% 36% 33% 40% 39%

personal religion, but
not allow it to
influence policy
Government officials
should be able to cite
their religious beliefs 11% 12% 4% 19% 12%
when it comes to
influencing policy
Government officials
should be allowed to

base policy decisions 3% 3% 1% 5% 2%
solely on religious

beliefs

Don’t know 15% 10% 8% 12% 10%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

PV16_HDMPV16_HFBPV16. When you think about abortion, which of the following is closest to your
personal opinion?

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
! (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

Abortion should
be illegal in all 7% 6% 2% 12% 6%
cases
Abortion should
be illegal in most 23% 25% 7% 46% 22%
cases
Abortion should
be legal in most 31% 32% 36% 25% 39%
cases
Abortion should
be legal in all 26% 28% 51% 9% 23%
cases
Unsure 10% 7% 4% 8% 9%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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TM3223Y24 1. You mentioned earlier than you believe abortion should be legal at least some of the
time. Would you support or oppose a national law that would allow abortion to happen...? Up to 6 weeks

of pregnancy

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=2,424) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=2,093) (N=541) (N=915) (N=550)
Yes, support 54% 53% 61% 44% 58%
No, oppose 44% 45% 36% 54% 40%
Skipped 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%

TM3223Y24 2. You mentioned earlier than you believe abortion should be legal at least some of the
time. Would you support or oppose a national law that would allow abortion to happen...? Up to 15 weeks

of pregnancy

Total Registered RV RV_ RV
(N=2,424) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=2,093) (N=541) (N=915) (N=550)
Yes, support 40% 41% 57% 28% 45%
No, oppose 58% 57% 41% 70% 53%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

TM3223Y24_3. You mentioned earlier than you believe abortion should be legal at least some of the
time. Would you support or oppose a national law that would allow abortion to happen...? Up to viability

(24-28 weeks)

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=2,424) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=2,093) (N=541) (N=915) (N=550)
Yes, support 24% 25% 41% 13% 28%
No, oppose 74% 73% 57% 85% 71%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

TM3223Y24_4. You mentioned earlier than you believe abortion should be legal at least some of the
time. Would you support or oppose a national law that would allow abortion to happen...? Only in cases to
save the life of the mother, rape or incest

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=2,424) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=2,093) (N=541) (N=915) (N=550)
Yes, support 76% 74% 60% 84% 73%
No, oppose 23% 24% 38% 14% 26%
Skipped 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
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TM3224Y24. Which of the following is your biggest concern about the U.S. economy, if any?

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
U (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
My income not
keeping up with 56% 56% 55% 56% 55%
rising prices
'r‘n‘;sg‘frtfgr!g?o%r 7% 7% 9% 5% 7%
Government
regulations 7% 8% 2% 14% 9%
restricting business
righer interest 16% 18% 17% 19% 17%
Government debt 18% 20% 13% 27% 23%
High taxes 28% 29% 23% 37% 29%
ﬁé‘jgﬁ;dab'e 33% 320% 45% 19% 33%
Other 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
| do not have any
concerns about the 6% 4% 5% 2% 4%
U.S. economy
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

TM1674Y19. Do you support or oppose non-discrimination protections under federal law for LGBTQ

people?
Total Registered RV R\/_ RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Support 51% 55% 82% 29% 58%
Oppose 19% 20% 5% 38% 19%
Not sure 27% 23% 13% 33% 23%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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TM3032Y22_suml. In the upcoming elections this November, are you more or less likely to support a
candidate who does the following? Summary - More likely

Total Registered RV R\( RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

Continues to support
Ukraine with military 53% 58% 7% 46% 59%
aid
Supports the NATO 70% 75% 88% 67% 75%
alliance
Supports tougher
measures to secure 74% 78% 65% 92% 81%
the U.S. border
Continues to support 48% 54% 47% 66% 54%
Israel with military aid
Calls for a ceasefire in 70% 24% 86% 62% 74%
the Israel-Hamas war
Supports legalizing
marijuana for 54% 56% 73% 37% 56%
recreational use by
adults

TM3032Y22_sumz2. In the upcoming elections this November, are you more or less likely to support a
candidate who does the following? Summary - Less likely

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

Continues to support
Ukraine with military 38% 36% 19% 49% 37%
aid
Z‘ﬁgﬁggs the NATO 22% 20% 8% 27% 21%
Supports tougher
measures to secure 20% 19% 33% 5% 17%
the U.S. border
Cantinues to support 43% 41% 48% 29% 42%
Israel with military aid
Supports legalizing
gi;gﬁgﬁ;ﬂ;se by 39% 40% 24% 59% 40%
adults
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TM3032Y22_1. In the upcoming elections this November, are you more or less likely to support a
candidate who does the following? Continues to support Ukraine with military aid

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent

- (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Much more likely 19% 22% 35% 11% 22%
ﬁkoe’};e""hat more 34% 37% 42% 36% 37%
ﬁlfer};e""hat less 24% 23% 14% 31% 22%
Much less likely 15% 13% 5% 17% 16%
Skipped 8% 5% 4% 5% 3%
More likely (Net) 53% 58% 7% 46% 59%
Less likely (Net) 38% 36% 19% 49% 37%

TM3032Y22_3. In the upcoming elections this November, are you more or less likely to support a
candidate who does the following? Supports the NATO alliance

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent

- (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Much more likely 32% 36% 58% 20% 36%
ﬁfer};e""hat more 38% 38% 30% 47% 39%
ﬁfer};e""hat less 14% 13% 6% 19% 14%
Much less likely 8% 7% 3% 8% 8%
Skipped 9% 6% 4% 6% 4%
More likely (Net) 70% 75% 88% 67% 75%
Less likely (Net) 22% 20% 8% 27% 21%

TM3032Y22_9. In the upcoming elections this November, are you more or less likely to support a

candidate who does the following? Supports tougher measures to secure the U.S. border

Total Registered RV RV RV
_ Voter Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,253)

o (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Much more likely 42% 45% 18% 7% 43%
ﬁfer};e""hat more 32% 33% 47% 15% 37%
ﬁfer};e""hat less 15% 15% 26% 4% 13%
Much less likely 5% 1% 6% 1% 4%
Skipped 6% 3% 3% 3% 3%
More likely (Net) 74% 78% 65% 92% 81%
Less likely (Net) 20% 19% 33% 5% 17%
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TM3032Y22_10. In the upcoming elections this November, are you more or less likely to support a
candidate who does the following? Continues to support Israel with military aid

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent

- (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Much more likely 16% 19% 11% 30% 18%
ﬁkoe’};e""hat more 32% 35% 36% 36% 36%
ﬁlfer};e""hat less 28% 28% 34% 22% 27%
Much less likely 15% 13% 14% 8% 14%
Skipped 8% 5% 5% 5% 4%
More likely (Net) 48% 54% 47% 66% 54%
Less likely (Net) 43% 41% 48% 29% 42%

TM3032Y22_11. In the upcoming elections this November, are you more or less likely to support a
candidate who does the following? Calls for a ceasefire in the Israel-Hamas war

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent

- (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Much more likely 28% 30% 46% 16% 29%
ﬁfer};e""hat more 42% 44% 41% 47% 45%
ﬁfer};e""hat less 13% 13% 6% 21% 14%
Much less likely 8% 7% 3% 11% 7%
Skipped 9% 6% 4% 6% 5%
More likely (Net) 70% 74% 86% 62% 74%
Less likely (Net) 21% 20% 10% 32% 21%

TM3032Y22_12. In the upcoming elections this November, are you more or less likely to support a
candidate who does the following? Supports legalizing marijuana for recreational use by adults

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
o (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)
Much more likely 22% 22% 32% 10% 22%
ﬁfer};e""hat more 32% 33% 41% 27% 34%
ﬁfer};e""hat less 21% 22% 16% 28% 23%
Much less likely 18% 18% 8% 31% 17%
Skipped 7% 5% 3% 4% 5%
More likely (Net) 54% 56% 73% 37% 56%
Less likely (Net) 39% 40% 24% 59% 40%
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TM3266Y24 1. Did you vote in the following elections? 2012 presidential election (Obama vs. Romney)

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

Yes 57% 70% 73% 72% 68%
No, I did not
vote in this 16% 12% 7% 13% 13%
election, but was
eligible
No, | did not
vote in this
election, 25% 18% 19% 14% 18%
because | was
NOT eligible
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%

TM3266Y24_2. Did you vote in the following elections? 2016 presidential election (Clinton vs. Trump)

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

Yes 62% 76% 79% 82% 74%
No, | did not
vote in this 15% 9% 7% 8% 11%
election, but was
eligible
No, I did not
vote in this
election, 20% 13% 14% 9% 14%
because | was
NOT eligible
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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TM3266Y24_3. Did you vote in the following elections? 2020 presidential election (Trump vs. Biden)

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

Yes 67% 83% 85% 87% 80%
No, I did not
eligible
No, | did not
vote in this
election, 15% 8% 8% 5% 9%
because | was
NOT eligible
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

TM3266Y24_4. Did you vote in the following elections? 2022 midterm congressional election (local
Congressperson)

Total Registered RV RV RV
(N=4,253) Voter Democrat Republican Independent
' (N=3,562) (N=1,233) (N=1,262) (N=877)

Yes 54% 67% 72% 71% 63%
No, | did not
vote in this 31% 25% 21% 24% 27%
election, but was
eligible
No, | did not
vote in this
election, 13% 6% 6% 4% 8%
because | was
NOT eligible
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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About the Study

This Ipsos poll was conducted August 21-28, 2024 on behalf of Reuters using the KnowledgePanel®.
This poll is based on a representative sample of 4,253 U.S. residents, age 18 or older.

The study was conducted in English. The data were weighted to adjust for gender by age, race/ethnicity,
Census region, metropolitan status, education, household income, and party ID. Party ID benchmarks are
from the 2024 NPORS annual survey. The demographic benchmarks came from the 2023 March
Supplement of the Current Population Survey (CPS). The weighting categories were as follows:

e Gender (Male, Female) by Age (18-29, 30-44, 45-59, 60+)

e Race-Ethnicity (White/Non-Hispanic, Black/Non-Hispanic, Other/Non-Hispanic and 2+
Races/Non-Hispanic, Hispanic)

e Census Region (Northeast, Midwest, South, West)

e Metropolitan Status (Metro, Non-Metro)

e Education (High School graduate or less, Some College, Bachelor or higher)

e Household Income (under $25K, $25K-$49,999, $50K-$74,999, $75K-$99,999, $100K-
$149,999, $150K and over)

e Party ID (Democrat, Lean Democrat, Republican, Lean Republican, Independent/Something
else)

The margin of sampling error is plus or minus 1.6 percentage points at the 95% confidence level, for
results based on the entire sample of adults. The margin of error takes into account the design effect,
which was 1.11 for all adults. The margin of sampling error is plus or minus 1.7 percentage points for
registered voters. In our reporting of the findings, percentage points are rounded off to the nearest whole
number. As a result, percentages in a given table column may total slightly higher or lower than 100%. In
questions that permit multiple responses, columns may total substantially more than 100%, depending on
the number of different responses offered by each respondent.

For more information on this news release, please contact:

Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US
Public Affairs

+1 202 420-2025
chris.jackson@ipsos.com

Annaleise Azevedo Lohr
Director, U.S.

Public Affairs
Annaleise.Lohr@ipsos.com
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About Ipsos

Ipsos is one of the largest market research and polling companies globally, operating in 90 markets and
employing over 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi-specialist
capabilities that provide true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions and
motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our 75 solutions are based on
primary data from our surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative or observational techniques.

Our tagline "Game Changers" sums up our ambition to help our 5,000 customers move confidently
through a rapidly changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos has been listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1, 1999. The company

is part of the SBF 120 and Mid-60 indices and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).ISIN
code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP
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